

L  
SLP(Crl.)... 13547 OF 2004

ITEM No.13

Court No. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...Crl.M.P.13547/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2003 in Crl.MP 577/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

M/S. RAJASTHAN SPINNING & WEAV.MILLS LTD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHOBHA SILK MILLS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( for c/delay in filing/refiling and Office Report )  
With

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 13578/2004 (for c/delay in filing/refiling SLP and office report),  
SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 13579/2004 (for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report),  
SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 13580/2004 (for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report) and  
SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 13581/2004 (for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report).

Date : 13/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Lavleen Bhullar, Adv.

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER