

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 246 OF 2005

M/S. RAJASTHAN SPINNING & WEAV.MILLS LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHOBHA SILK MILLS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 247 of 2005
(With office report)
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 248 of 2005
(With office report)
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 249 of 2005
(With office report)
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 250 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 27/11/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matters with file only on 16.12.2008.

ga

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar