

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 246 OF 2005  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S. RAJASTHAN SPINNING & WEAV.MILLS LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHOBHA SILK MILLS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 247 of 2005

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 248 of 2005

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 249 of 2005

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 250 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 14/09/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant has served notice on the  
counsel who is appearing for the unserved respondents in  
the connected cases and filed proof. In the light of the  
above, service is complete. No request for counter  
affidavit. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble  
Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar